
No. FCA/29-B I NS6 Z' 611 I 2024 -25
Office of the,
Principal Chief Conservator of Forests,
Aranya Bhavan, Block No.A/3,
Sector- 1 0/A, Gandhinagar,
Dt. ?4:10712024

To
The Principal Secretary,
Forest & Environment Department,
New Sachivalaya. Gandhinagar

Sub:- Diversion of 0.0034 ha. Protected Forest land for laying 4" dia Steel gas
pipeline connectivity for Sabar Dairy, Ta.Himmatnagar of District
Sabrakantha
(Onl ine proposal No. FP/GJ/P ip eline / 1 5 5 402 I 2022)

Ref: Govemment of Gujarat's In-principle approval letter no.
FED/FLP/e-frlel 612023 I 1 888/F, Dated: 1010812023

Sir,
With reference to the above subject and letter the compliance report of

conditions of In-principle approval is as under:

Reply

-l Funds from the user agency has

been transferred online to the
CAMPA fund through e -portal

Conditions Sr.
No.

) The Net Present Value (NPV) for the
area to be diverted under the proposal
shall be deposited by the user agency as

per the order of the Hon'ble Supreme
Court of India dated 3011012002,
01 10812003, 28103 12008 and 09/05/2008
in 14-566 in W.P. (Civil) No.20211995
and as per the guidelines issued by the
MoEF&CC vide letters No.5-ll1998-
FC(prlI) dated 1810912003 as well as

letter No.5-2l2006-FC dated 03 I I 0 I 2006
and 5-312007-FC dated 0510212009 in
this regards.
All the funds received from the user
agency under the project shall be
transferred/deposited to CAMPA f'und
only through e-portal.

J

4 User Agencies shall generate challan
through OSMFWC portal before making
payment for Stage-II clearance process.

4 The User Agency has generated
challan through e-portal and
deposited an amount in the

lsr. l

lxo. I I

I

2 The User Agency-Sabarmati

I Cu. Ltd. Gandhinagar has

I already deposited an amount ol'
Rs.4,200/- towards the cosr of'
NPV in the CAMPA fund.

l

I

I

I



All the fund shall be deposited through
OSMFWC portal by the User Agency.

5 The forest land shall not be used for any
purpose other than that specified in the
FCA proposal.

5

t2 User agency shall submit the details
regarding compliance of MoEF's
guideline dated 03.08.2009 and

05.02.2013 with regard to the Scheduled
Tribe & Other Forest Dwellers
(Recognition of Forest Right) Act, 2006.
FRA shall be uploaded on e-
portal(https:/rparivesh.nic.in.) before
Formal Approval.

I2 FRA Certificate of Collector,
Sabarkantha is enclosed
herewith.

r3 Additional Conditions as per the
Government of Gujarat's Resolution no.
FCA- l 0 13/l t -1 0l I I /SF -241F,
Dt.1210612015 shall be complied with.

13 The User Agency has already
deposited an amount of
Registration Fee Rs. 5,000/-
and Processing Fee Rs. 2,4001-
in the 8782 - Forest Remittance
- Deposit Head on date 2022 as

per the Government of
Gujarat's Resolution dated:
tzl6t20ts.

l5 The Compliance report shall be

uploaded on e-portal.
(https://parivesh.nic.in)

l5 The Compliance report
uploaded on e-portal.

IS

CAMPA fund.

In view ofabove and since the conditions No. 2,3, 4,5,12, 13 & l5 have

already been complied with, it is requested for issuance of fbrmal approval.

Gandhinagar

2 State/District/Fo rest Division to
which the proposal relates

Guj arat /Sabarkantha/SF,
Sabarkantha Division

3 Name of User Agency, nature of
proposal

Sabarmati Gas Ltd.
Gas pipeline

4 Extend of forest area involved 0.0034 ha.

Whether original, or extension Original
6 If extension of lease, pl clarify if

proposal involves additional forest
area, and if so, specify

7 Date of 1't stage clearance Date.l0l08/2023

lThe User Agency has

lundertaken that the lorest land

lshatl not be used for any

lpurpose, other than that
lspecified in the FCA Proposal. l

I

I

I

l

I

Performa

l. 1 Name of Regional Office

I

l

5.

l

I



8 Extend of CAMPA charges, head
wtse vlz

d'n*
(Dr. Jaipal Singh)

Addl. Pri. Chief Conservator of Forests
Land

Gujarat State, Gandhinagar

Copy to Conservator of Forests, SF Mehsana Circle, Mehsana./ Deputy
Conservator of Forests, Social Forestry Division, Sabarkantha-Himmatnagar
for necessary information.

(a) Compensatory Afforestation
(b) Additional CA
(c) Penal CA
(d) Catchment Area Treatment
(0 Additional charges for diversion
of area falling under
notified/protected areas
(g) Net Present Value Rs.4,200/-

(h) Any other charges/Levies(pl
specify)

9 Details of Bank Drafts (Bank, Draft
No., Date & Amount), head-wise
against items indicated in paragraph
9 above.
Whether deposited by RTGS, if so,
the particulars & dated of remittance.

User Agency online transferred
in CAMPA fund through e-
portal.

11. Bank [Corporation Bank, Lodhi
complex./union bank of India, Sunder
Nagarl in which deposited, with date
of deposition.

Union Bank of India, Lodhi
Road, New Delhi, Date.l3-10-
2023

12. Any other remarks.

I

I

I

I

I

I I

I

l'nl
I

I
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Sabarmati Gas Ltd.
(A Joint Venture of GSPC & BPCL)

RE F: - SG VM SH/PFICOMP Lt ANaE / 7ss402 I 2024 I 07
To,

Deputy Conservator Forest,

Social Forestry Division,

Himmatnagar, Sabarkantha

Datet - 05/02/2924

Sub: - Request to grdnting permission for Diversion of 0.0034 ha. Protected Forest land for laying of 4"
dia STEEL Bas Pipeline connectivity for Sabar Oairy, Taluka- Himmatnagar of District- Sabarkantha.

Ref; - 1. Our On line Application letter Nor - FPIGJ/Pipeline/155402/1022 Dated: L4/O5/2022
2. ln- Principle ApprovalLetter N o | - FED/O248/O7/2023 Oafe: 7O/OA/2O23

3. oct (sF) sabarkantha Letter Noi - v.sA .DHA. 73h64312o23-24 Dated 27/08/2023
4. FRA Certificate No.

Dear Sir,

With reference to above said subject matter ln-Principle approval has been issued vide above

letter ref. no. 2 a8ainst diversion of 0.0034 Ha. of Protected Forest. Demand notes towards NPV (Nel

Present Value) & Processing Fees, R€gistratron Fees also issued from your office.

Please find below point-wise compliance of ln-Principle approval for your ready reference
and needful action for issuing formal permission.

1. General Conditions: -
5r.

No.
Conditions compliance of Sabarmati Gas Ljmited

1

The legal status of the forest land sha ll remain

unchanged.

2

The Net Present Value (NPV) for the area to
be diverted under the proposal shall be

deposited by the user agency as per the
orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of lndia

dated 30.10.2002, 01.08.2003, 28.03.2008

and 09.05.2008 in lA-566 in W.?.(Civil) No.

202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued by

the MoEFCC vide letters No.5-111998-FC (pt-

ll) dated. 18.09.2003 as well as letter No.5-

2l2OO5-tC dated 03.10.2006 and 5-3/2007-

FC dated 05.02.2009 in this regards.

The Cost of Net Present Valu€ (NPV) of Rs.

4,2@l- has been deposited to CAMPA

account the payment deposition

confirmation received by us through E-

Portal is attached herewith. UTR No.

KX8KH23286952568 Dated 13.10.2023.

Payment of Rs 7400/-towards Processing

Fees & Registration Fees has been

deposited & Copy attached.

The Forest land will be used only for the
purpose specified ln the proposal. The

user agency will not change the legal

status of Forest land.

Reg. Office : Plot No. 907, Sector-2'l , Gandhinagar-382 02'.1. Phone : 079-66737600 Fax: 07*23243467
Em-ail : infogsabarmatigas.com Website : www.sabarmatigas.in CIN: U40200GJ2006PLC48397

I
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3

All the funds received from the user

agency under the project shall be

transferred/ deposited to CAMPA,fund

only through e.portal.

4

User Agencies shall generate challan

through OSMFWC portal before making
payment for Stage-ll Clearance process.

All the fund shall be deposited through
OSMFWC portal by the User Agency.

complied. (The challan has been
generated through oSMFWC portal

for making payment for Stage-ll

Clearance process & All the fund shall

be deposited through oSMFWC
portal.)

Agreed & Noted

Agreed & Noted

The forest land shall not be used for any
purpose other than that specified in the
FCA proposal.

6

User agency shall have to
permission from the Nodal
(FCA), for carrying out
maintenance works in future.

obtain
Officer

any

7
User a8ehcy shall have to restore the
forest land after use,/ maintenance
work. No tree shall be cut.

Agreed & Noted

Agreed & NotedB

User agency shall be liable to
compensate any loss to
Forests,/Environment caused due to
the use of the said land by the user
agency.

9
ProJect area is 14O.00 Km. away from
the Balaram Ambaji Wildlife Sanctuary.

Noted

10.

User agency shall seek permission from
the Road & Building
Oepartment/Science & Technology
Oept. Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar, if
req uired so.

Agreed & Noted

11.

Gas pipeline shall be laid underground
in the trench of maximum depth of
1..2O meters and width of O.4 meters, in
between rows of road side plantation.

ABreed & Noted

1"2.

User Agency shall submit the details
regarding compliance of MgEF's
guideline dated O3.O8.2009 and
O5.O2.2O13 with regard to the
Scheduled Tribe & Other Forest

FRA Certificate is enclosed herewith

Transferred in Ad hoc CAMPA (1)

Gu.iarat CAM PA (2) IFSC Code

UBlNO99633s (3) Alc No.

1so6a7273 (4) UTR No.

KK8KH23286952568.

ls

I

I

I

I

I



l

Dwellers (Recognition of Forest RiEhts)
Act, 2006. FRA shall be uploaded on
e.portal (https://parivesh.nic.in.)
before Formal Approval.

13.

Additional Conditaons as per the
Government of Gujarat's Resolution
no. FCA-1013/L!-LO/LL|SF-74/F, Dt.
12.06.2015 shall be complied with.

Agreed. Payment of Rs 7400/-

towards Processing Fees &

Registration Fees has been deposited

& Copy attached.

74.
Any other condition, which the State
Government or Nodal Officer (FCA)
may stipulate from time to time.

Agreed & Noted

15.
Agreed to upload on e-Portal
(https;//parivesh.n ic. inl).

We have complied with all speclfic condition nos. {2), (3), (4), (5), (12), (13) & (1-5) and
we agree to comply with all the applicable conditions as stipulated in the above
mentioned ln-principal Permission letter.

Enclosures:

1. ln principal Permission letter.
2. FRA Certificate
3. Demand notes for processing Fee
4. DCF Demand notes for NPV Payment.
5. E{hallan generated for NPV Payment.
6. Payment Details.

We do hope that you have found the above compliance is in order.
Considerin8 the above facts, we request you to kindly process our case for issuing
formal permission at the earliest possible.

Thanking You,

For, Sa Gas Limited.,

r-
Copy W/Cs to: -

1) Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Land Gujarat State, Gandhinagar-
For kind information.

2) conservator of Forests, Social Forestry circle Gandhinagar for kind information.

Encl: - AS Above.

The Compllance report shall be
uploaded on e.portal
(https ://parivesh.nic.inl).
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BhopalI Name of Regional Office

Gujarat/Sabarkantha2 State/District/Forest Division to which
the

Sabarmati Gas Ltd.
Candhi

Name of User Agency, nature of
al

0.0034 Ha.4 Extcnd of forest nrca involvcd
Ori inal5 , or extensionWhether o

6. Ifextcnsion ofLcase, please clarify if
proposal involvccl additional forest area,
and ifso, specify

10.08.2023Date of lst slage clcarance

8 0Bxtcnd of CAMPA chargos, heod rvise
vin

Afforestationo 0

dltional CA 0

Penal CA 0

D Catchment Area Treatment 0

ement Plane Wildlife Man 0
(f) Addltional charge for diverslon ofarea

rotected areasfa lli under notifie
0

Net Present Value 4,200t-
other cha I

Govcrnmcnt
of

lndia
E- portnl

Tota ndiafor Go mve omcllt If 4,200t-

Kindly Go to E-portnl ond fill-up the smount.

Demand llote for E-Portal

Dy. of Forest
Extcnsion Division

Sabarkanthn Himatnagar

E:\T-13 FCA\OEMANO NOTE E.pORTAL.nn^\.

Scanned with CamScanner
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Letter No: FEDl0248l07 12023 Dt: l0-08-2023

No.FED/FLP/6-tile/6/2023^88&F

uovernrllenl oI \rularal,
Foresl and Environment Depanment,

Block No. 'l4,8th Floor, Sardar PatelBhavan, Sachlvalay
Gandhinagar, Gujarat-38201 0

ffNilg*rr"fi q#,ft **'ffi [ tu"no1

Subjacti Diversion o10.0034 ha, Prolecled Forost land ror laying of 4" dia STEEL gas Pipeline connectivity fol sabar Dalry,

Taluka- Himmatnagar ol Distrlct- Sabarkanlha in tavour ol L,lanager Stoel Projects and ROU/ROW, Sabarmati Gas Limilsd,
Gandhinagar.
(Onlln. Proposal No i FP loJ/Pbellnel155402l2o22l
Rer: Handbook ol Forest Conservation Act, 1980 & Forest Conservatlon Rules, 2003 (Guidelines & Clarilicaiions) Year 2019
in Chapatsr-4(4.2).

Sir,
Wth reference to your lettor NoPccFo/perle-tile 112912023149211Land, daled 04.07,2023 on th€ abovo menlioned
s€sklno prlor approval ot the Govemmont under Seclion -2 of the Forest (Conseryation) Act,1980

m ang6 , de power general
approval lo lhs Slate Governments of varlous categorieE of projects like optlcal liber cables, underground laying ol
lelephonB lin6s and underground laying ot drinking wator supply pipslines from timo to time under section-2 of the Foresl
(Conssrvation) Acl, 1980 for diversion ol toresl land.

The Ministry oi Enviionment, Forest & Climate Chanoe ,Government ol lndia has extended the said gsneral approval
to underground laying ol CNG/ PNG plpelings along tho roads wilhin existing right ol way nol talling in National Parks and
Wiulile Sancluaries, without fsllino ol troes, where the maxlmum siz6 or lhe trench is nol more than 2.00 meter depth and
1.00 meter width subioct lo lulfilment o, condltions stipulated in the Handbook of Forest Consorvation Acl, 1980 & Forest
Conservation Rules, 2003 (Guidslines & Clarifications) Y€ar 2019 in Chapt€r-4(4.2).

In view of lhs abovo, the underslgned ls ploased to convey the Stale Governmentgir prlnclple" approva! under
Foresl(Conservation) Ac-t, 1980 lor Diversron 010.0034 ha. Prolected Forest land tor laying of 4" dia STEEL gas Pip€line
conn€ctivity for Sabar Dairy, Taluka- Himmatnagar of Districl- Sabarkantha in tavour ol Manager Steel Projocls and
BOU/ROW, Sabarmati Gas Limited, Gandhinagar subjecl to the tollowing conditionsr

1. This permission is granted only for use of th€ forest land lor the purpos€ specilied in the proposal. The legal slatus of the
loresl land shall remain unchanged.

2. The Net Pros€nl Valus (NPV) lor the area to be diverled undsr the proposal shall bs deposited by lhs user agsncy as per
the orders of lhe Hon'ble Suprame Courl ol lndia dated 30-10.2002, 01.08.2003, 28.03.2008 and 09.05,2008 in lA-566 in
W.P.(Civil) No, 2021995 and as per the guidelines issued by lhs MoEFCC vide l€tters No.5-1/1998-Fc(pl-ll) dated.
18.09.2003 as w6llas letler No.5-2y2006-FC daled 03.10.2006 and 5-3/2007-FC daled 05.02.2009 in lhis regards.

3. Atl the tunds receivod lrom the user agency undgr the project shall bs transtersd/deposlted to CAMPA lund only through
e.portal.

4. Usor Agenci€s shall g€nsrate challan through OSMFWC portal belore making paymsnt for Stage.ll Clearanco procoss.
All the lund shall be deposted through OSMFWC portal by the User Agency.

5. The lorest land shall not be used tor any purposo other than that specilied in the FCA proposal.

6. User agency shall havs to oblaln permisslon irom lhe Nodal Ofiicar (FCA), for carrying out any mainlenanca works in
future.

7, Ussr agency shall havo to restors lho forest land attgr use/ maintonance work. No lree shall bs cut,

8. User agency shall bE liable to compensate any loss to Forests/Environmont caused due lo the use of th€ said land bv tho

fftffiffiii.l, ^ ffi xiB?L.:f,11,ff1,,,.,,,,T,#.liillll,,.,,,,,is,er on ice,FEr ffi
,r f,tlrigilFff open the documeot tn Adobe Acrotu Dc to veiify t://,e E-sisn

flc Descripiio.l Trench (M) Length xWidth {M) Area (Ha.)

0.002441 Parallel to SH"237 Himmatnagar Talod Fload
Protected Forest @ch 0 to @ch 61mt.

1.20 61.00 0.4

2 Crossing of Himmatnagar Talod Hoad SH-237
Protscted Forest @ch 61 to @ch 85 mt.

1 .20 24.00 0.4 0.00096

0.0034Tolal

I



Letter No: FED/0248107 /2023 Dt: 10-08-2023

user ags.rcy.

0. Projsct area is 140.00 Km. away from lhe Balaram Ambaji Wild Lifo Sanclurary.

10. Usor ag€ncy shall seok psrmlsolon from th€ Road & Building Oepanmenusdomo & Tochnology Dopt. Sashlvalaya,
Gandhinagar, if required so.

'11, Gas pipe line shall bo laid underground in ths trench ot maximum dspth ol 1.20 meters and wldth of 0.4 melsrs, in
batween rows of road 6lds plantatlon,

12. User Agency 6hall submit the delails regardlng compllance o, MoEFs guidellne dated 03.08.2009 and 05,02.2013 with
regard to lhe Schodulod Tribs & Olher Forest Dw€llers (Recognltion of Forsst Bights) Acl, 2006. FRA shall bs udoadsd on
e.portal {httD3'/partu6sh.nlc-ln.) b€lore Formal Approyal.

13. Addidonal Conditions as per the Govomment ol Gularit's Resolution no. FCA-101?i1-l O/11/SF-24/F, Ot.12.06.2015
shall bo compliod with.

14. Any other cordition, which the Siats Govsrnment or Nodal Otficar (FCA) may stipulato trom tlmo to limo.

15. The Compliarce repod shall be uploaded on e.porlal illosr/parivBsh.nic-1n4.

Atter rec€ipt ol tho compliance report on lhe lulfilment ol condilion no, (2), (3), (4), (5), (12), (13) & (15) mertlonod above
from you, ordsr ot lormal approval will bo issued by this Departmenl.

Yours faithlully,
(B.LChaudhari)

Foresr & PB0llynf, ff Ieeb68{fiefl I
copy toh

Signature
Signed

L Bogional Oliic€r, IRo-Gandhinagar, Mlnistry ol Enlkonment, Foresl & Climale Change, A-407 & 409, Arsnyan thavan, CH-3 Ckcls, Sscto.-lo/A.
Gandhinagar.

2, Dy. Consorvator ol Fo(esl, Exlonsion Divbion Norlh , Saba.kantha, Hamahagar.

3. Manag€r Sleel Projocts and BOU/ROW, Sabarmatl Gas Limilod . Plol n0,907, SocloF2l, GandhinEgar... 982021

4. Sol€ct Fil6

File No: FED/FLP/e-file/6/2023/l 888/F Section

Approve.d By: Mulubhai Hardasbhai Bera(Minister,Minister OfEce,FEI
Open the document in Adobe Ac?oboa Dc to veriiy ahe E.sign

18i12.48 +
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12mn3,12:41 PM Glneil - Fw: Fund transhr (RTGS/NEFT) to an acaount at anoher B€nk proo6sed succes6{ully

Ce Team.EGBO@kolak.com; csmahmedebaddl@kotak.com; patelpn@sabarmatigas.com; csmfort.gbo@kotak.com
SubrecC Fund trdnsfer (RrGS/NEFI) to an acEount at another Bank procesed successfiJlly

"'Ivamlng: This smail has not orlglnatad from Sabarmati Gas Limited (SGL).*

eDo not click on attachment or llnks/URL unless s€nder is rcliable. MalwareMruses can be easily transmitted.'*

Dear Cuslomer.

We wish to infom you that your account )(X0321 ls debited for INR 4,200.00 on 131G2023 towards RTGS / NEFT.Please find below the delails of lhe fansadion processed.

Request ID: REQ-2 023 lll 3 l2l 83623421

Debit Account Number: XX032l
Amount INR 4,200-00
Transfer Tlpe:NEFT
Beneficiary Name: CAMPA GUJR aff
Benefi ciary Account: XX7273
Beneficiary Bank's.IFSC Code: U8IN099633 5

Unique Transaction Reference Nrmrber(UTR):KK8KH23285952568

Kindly submit the original requost to your respec{ive location mentjoning UTR numberlo avold re - processlng.

lforiginal already submltled please igno.e the above point.

Vve thank you tor banking with us and giving us an opportunity to serve you"We assure you of our best seryic€s always.

IMPORTANT:

. Pleas€ do not reply to thls message or mailaddress as any mailsent to this mailaddresr will not be considered for processing.

. For any queries or transactional requiremeots, please contact your customer service manager or your retpective location.

. The time tak€n to credlt the beneficiary's account will be dependent on the time taken by the B€neficiary Bank to proces5 the payrnent.

. ln case of any mismatch in information mentioned in above alert kindly contad your service manager withorit any delay.

DISCLAIMER: This communication is confdential and privileged and is directed to and for the use of the addressee only. The recipient if not
the addressee should not use this message if erroneously received, and access and use of this e.mail in any manner by anyone other than the
addressee is unauthorized. The recipient acknowledges that Kotak Mahindra Bank may be unable to exercise control or ensure or guarantee

z3



181n4, 12:49 PM NEFT RTGS CHALLAN

AGENCY COPY

Unton Bank

roEE
XEFT, RTGS CHALLA}I 

'oT 
CAUPA Funda

Dat. :31.01-2024

Agoncy NErho. SABARMATI GAS LTO

Appllcatlon No. 7216a402523

t oEF/SG allo No. FED'FLP/E"
FtLE/6/2023/'t888/F

Location. GUJRAT

Add16sr, GandhlragarGandhtnagar

Amount(ln Rs) 4200t-

Amounl ln Wordr :FourThDu$nd Two Hundrod Rup€6s Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following
details;

Bonoftchry l{amo: GUJRAT CAMPA

tFSC Cod.r u8rN0996335

Pay to Account No. r 506872155402623

Vrlld orly to, thlB
challan arnounL

Bank Namo &
Addro$:

Unlon Banl Of lndl.
FCS Contro,2l,1, lll Floor,
Jollttr To!.ror!, lrlsrlol!
Ro!d, Bsngsluru-660027

' Thl8 Ch.llan ls Btrlctly to b. usod for mrklng
prymont to CAi,lPA by NEFT/RTGS only

BANK COTY

@4d{6 Al Unlon Bank

tIE
EFl , RTGS CHALLAN Ior CAMPA Fundg

Drto | 31.01.2024

Agoncy Namo. SAEARMATI GAS LTD

Appllcltlgn No, 72166442623

trloEF/SG Illo No. FED/FLP'E.
FtLE/612023n888/F

Locallon. GUJ RAT

Addros8l Gandh,nag.r G6ndh,nagar

Arnount(ln Rl) 4200t-

Amoud ln Wordi:Fou ThousEnd Two Hu.drsd Rup€€a Ont

NEFT/RTGS to ba made as per following
detalle;

Benoflclary Name: GUJRAT CAMPA

IFSC Codo: u81N0996336

Pay to Account No, 1506872'165402623

Velld onty tor thli
challan amount

Eank Namo &
Adalros!i

Unlon Brnk O, hdlr
FCS ConlJo, 2t,1, lll Floor,
Jelltla Towe.a, Mi3tlgn
Ro.d, Bongrlu.u-560027

. Thl! Ch.:lrn l. .trl.tly to bo used ,or maklng
plymontto CAMPA by XEFTTRTGS only

l{oto:After maklng the requlred paymsnt through challan, ll the payment status has not b6en updated
evon aftar 7 worklng days, then klndly mall a copy of your challan with transactlon date and reteienco
id to Emalh fcsblr@unlonbankotindla.benk, epurEe@unlofl bankotlndia.bank,
ub1n0903710@unlonbankoflndia.bank

httpsr/forastscleerancs.nic.in,ruseraccounuNei_ChaltanCorp.aspx?pid=plpELl!.1E155{022022623 1t1
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Multi Mantech
Ar ISO 9llul:l0l S cerrifE{ romp.nl

Datet 0+O7-2O22
lnternalional Pvt. Ltd.

MM/SP/21 5.0 t/SGLt COR|2022-1207

To,

Sabarmati Gas Limited,
Plot no, 907

Sector 2l
Gandhinagar- 382021,

Email: surlim@sabarmati gas.com

S ub: The Route For Laying 4" Dia STEEL Gas Pipeline Co.nectivity for Sabar Dairy Ta

Himmatnagar Dist. Sabarkantha (0.0034Ha)

Ref: (1) DCF, Sabarkantha (North) letter l{o: K/VASANDHA/13/11712022-23
Date: 29-06-2021.

(2) SGL Application letter No: SGUsabarkantha/Sabar DairylPF12022

Datei 2510512022

With reterence to above sited sub.iect and reference il is requested to pay Demand Draft for paying

Processing Fees and Registation Fees as Dela,ls below.

(1) Demand Draft on:-
Dy. Conservator ol Forests, Foresl Division, Sabarkantha (North)

(2) Processing Fees Rs.: ?4OOr
(3) Registration Fess Rs.: 5000/'

Total Amount Fess Rs.: 74OOl-

Thankjng you.

Yo!rs taathfully,
For, Multi Mantech lnternational Pvt. Ltd.,

rlt-

(D.H. J ar>
Dy. General Manager

Encl: Demand nole. letler, Application. Processing fees Challan. Route Map

Herd (XIe:
M-Squ&t. Millernuo Phra, (&p. S$eritl'mlfin I ernplc. .rl.!rtl!s tsm8alo{x Road V6sunFr, Ahrnslahsd-lto 015, ln&r
Ph: 9l-79-2675051J,26?50516, E-Ioail: trunipl_rpr:enid.ul. W€tsite:nu$ mnupl in



Sabarmati Gas Ltd,
(A Joiur Vcoture ofCSPC & IIPCL)

ANNEXURE.2

No. SGUSabarkantha/Sabar DairylPF 1202?
Date:- 10512022

To,
The Deputy Conservator of Forests,

Forest Division Sabarkantha(Nonh)
District : Sabarkantha

Sub.:-The Route For Laying 4" Dia STEEL Gas Pipeline Connectivity for Sabar
Dairy Ta. Himmatnagar Dist. Sabarkantha (0.0034Ha)

Dear Sir,

As per tlre directive ot State Governmeni Guiarat Slale Petroleum Corporation
Linriled (GSPCL) through its group conrpany "Sabarmati Gas Limited'is pl.rn ing to
sel up a piped Natural Gas (PNG) pipeline nelwork within different cities lo provide
PNG for residential consumers as well as commercial units The PI{G can be used as
an altenrale fuel to LPG/ Kerosene/ Pelrol/ Diesel.

ln vicw of the above. SGL Gas Company has planncd lo lay STEEL gas pipeline in
Sabarkantha City and Surrounding Villages area underground lor approximately
25!g for thc Commercial consumers in the vallages of Sabarkantha Districi on below
mentiou()d roads This pipelines are proposed to pass throullh protecled road
planlations strips parallel as per details given below. As mentioned above pipeline will
be laid 1.20mt. underground wilh a width of 0.4 ml.

Taluka - Himmatnagr

Dcscri,Jtion
-lr.nsrt'

' (m0 {mt)
wirtlh
lr,'t)

(sq ',, (H" )
R;nge Division

f.

o.i 24 ,1. 007.rJ

0,1

Sabarkariha
{NORTH)

Saba:
D:rty

iSabarkanthir'(NORTH)
Sabar i

lla'ry'

(;1

I 24 U96

0 001.1
I

I

As:ilrclr lho l{)1i)l lorcsl arca re(luire(l i.c 0.0034 Ha

Rea Oiic. l)lll nc.9O?. Secloi - 21, Gehdhinag..- 382 021. Phone O7S6673760ii Fax 079-23243(67
Eniarl ' inl;aosabarmaiiEas.i't l ,ebsite : $+^v--ib.rmatiqa3 in Cll.! : U4il2O0G-r200SPLC483:a7

I



M/s. Multi Mantech lnternat,onal Pvt. Ltd. (MMIPL) having their oflice al M - sqtlare.

Millentium Plaza, Judges Bungalows Road, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad - 38O 015 (Tel.

91 - Zg - 267505151 16/ 17) have been retained as bonafied consultant by us in

connection with ROU and stal.ulory clearance work for spur Pipeline Proiect lo

provide gas to denrand centers and villages of Sabarkantha District. They would also

provide further information and clarification authoriiies for {ield inspeciion

ln case you need any further information please feel free to contact us.

Thanking you

Yours faithlully,

F

Itr:rnag{r Stcel I,roJcc

Encl.: - As above

CC. to M/s. Mulli Manlech lnternalioral Private Limited, Ahmedabad



Jethipura

450

Boria

End Point
h:851V

Sabar Dairy

1

gABARII'AI' OAS LiD"
r,
\)

a
If

agsr
A(h0to

tT

mrapur

326

Borid K urad

'vrlri ilrlr-h lihdi@l P( t.rJ

apa Road R

451

31

45

Hajipur

Start

.,n--

I

\I
I

r---------^
I

i

I

\:

tt

la--=-:l I

\

\,e,7=:! I -2
--:\-.-L--<

OI \\ L



\ .t ( .r{ri - ,{A

l?

I

I

r (,t I
irj it- :t,ll 1.1 l:

E



I \'l I

0i (,.'10:l lJ lh

I



ie

!
E

I
E

-o.

e_

5

I

8

[,
E

=

:]
a

g

E8

R

E

E

E
i!
3

i
I
T

5,

F
6

!i
Ei
I
!
{
F

i:
E
e
S!

t
E

3

I
6

I

!
g
i
t
;
!

!

!

a

III:
r
P

I
a

ti
r{
EE
53
5;
a,
:E
Eg

:f5f,:i9'

r[=
8!S
zaB
! xE

!Ei

Et !
Edl

;!e

ic
iiii9
:'!.6

6

i?
0r<aIt

ii
I

(ag

::
Qr!t:!

!!

]
;EH
!. lci

3

E

E:
!

!
!

i
!
b

tI

ee
66.

!;Fis

!6:_ ,t"
i!rF!E

:iiiil

o

..i . .

i::
i!;

E

il

!
i
F

t,

I
t

g

I
!:
3-.

IE
Jc "Iii
E hI

s

qt!
Ei"t
lSit

FII

{
i

.3

a

a

!

i

I

I

(,*

I

I

I

i_l!
li
tili
llt,

tI

I


